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Honorable Alan Arakawa m- . IT
Mayor, County of Maui g I] Y @
200 South High Street Sad o

Wailuku, Hawaii 96793
For Transmittal to:

Honorable Michael White, Chair

And Members of the Maui County Council
200 South High Street

Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair White and Maui County Council Members:

SUBJECT: FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD SUBDIVISION — PHASE II
LOT 4-B (DRAINGE LOT), SUBDIVISION NO. 3.2346
TMK: (2) 3-8-001:002 (PORTION)

Pursuant to Section 3.44.015 H. of the Maui County Code, this letter shall serve as notice
that the County of Maui has accepted a Limited Warranty Deed for a Drainage Lot, by the
Department of Public Works — Engineering Section. The parcel is identified by the subject Tax
Map Key Number.

Please refer to enclosed Exhibit A for the metes and bounds of the property and to
Exhibit B for a map of the Subdivision of Lot 4 Into Lot 4-A and Lot 4-B (Drainage Lot), a
Portion of Grant 3343 to Claus Spreckels.

In addition, the Department of Public Works has provided additional information
pursuant to Section 3.44.015, F.4 of the Maui County Code.

1) CIP Funds of $1,340.00 were used for the acquisition of this property.
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Limited Warranty Deed — TMK: (2) 3-8-001:002 (Portion)
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Thank you for your attention in this matter. Should you have any questions, please feel
free to contact me at Ext. 7475.

Sincerely,

oA

DANILO F. AGSALOG
Director of Finance
Enclosures



FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD SUBDIVISION - PHASE I

LOT 4-B (DRAINAGE LOT)

Portion of Grant 3343 to Claus Spreckels
at Puunene, Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii

Beginning at the Southerly corner of this lot, on the Westerly side of Hansen Road,
being 34° 27" 160.77 from the Northerly corner of Hansen Road, the coordinates of said point
of beginning referred to Government Survey Triangulation Station "LUKE" being 862.69 feet
South and 21,836.39 feet East and running by azimuths measured clockwise from True South:

1. 163 ° 48"

2. 189° 59°'
3. 267 °  49°
4. 343° 33°

5. 34° 27

October 4, 2016
TMK: (2) 3-8-01: 02

FN 15001-26

29.17 feet along Lot 4-A of First Assembly of God
Subdivision - Phase II;

26.16 feet along same;
36.82 feet along same;
4.95 feet along same;
61.15 feet along the Westerly side of Hansen Road to

the point of beginning and containing an
area of 1,278 Square Feet.
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SURVEYOR J*
No. 11243
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Chad T. Kodama
Licensed Professional Land Surveyor
Certificate No. LS-11249, expires 04/30/18

ControlPoint Surveying, inc.
1129 Lower Main Street, Suite 104
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793
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FIRST ASSEMBLY OF GOD SUBDIVISION — PHASE I

SUBDMISION OF LOT 4
INTO LOT 4—A AND LOT 4-B (DRAINAGE LOT)

BEING A PORTION OF GRANT 3343 TO CLAUS SPRECKELS
PUUNENE, WAILUKU, MAUL HAWAl

%
s
;

HANSEN ROAD
(RO.W. WIDTH 40 FT.)

1, Azimuitha ond coordinles refarad to Governmeni Survey Trionguloticn Stetion UAE,
2. Owners of odjoining bots os shown loken from Coundy of boui Reol Properly Tax

ecords.
Tho Counly of Mas is oot respocsidle for any park, roodway, easarent (inchxding, but
sewer, oceess, reckamed woler or ovigolion

in_the Burzou
Mo’ Conly Code Section 3.44.015

-8 (Drainage Lot} lo bo conveyed to the Courly of Mo

DATE: JANUARY 12, 2016
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ALDUANDER & BUDWN, UC
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KAMALR, HARAY 96732
Prepared by:
Controlfcinl Surveying, inc.
1129 Lower Main S, Swile 104
Woikdy, Howos 96793
FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL
This ek was prepared by me or aader my sperviskn. (APPROVAL BASED UPON SECTION
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Covtiticole No. 1S-11249, Exp. 4/50/18

SUBDIVISION NO. 3.2346

Job No. 15001-26
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